Apple Blossom Village Outdoor Flea Market

Saturdays & Sundays (April-Oct)

Time: 10am-4pm Setup is as early as 9am

Address: Apple Blossom Village Flea Market

690 Allegheny Road Mt. Bethel PA 18343

VENDOR A	APPLI	CAT	ION:
----------	-------	-----	------

Name:
Address:
Telephone #:
Email Address:
Products or Brand to be Sold:
Number of Spaces Needed:
Special Requests:
Dates Interested in:

Payment Info

Price per 10 x 12 spot is \$25

Bring your own table/chairs/tents with weights

For further information, call 570-897-9050.

Please fill out the application and email it to abvfleamarket@yahoo.com.

Or mail to: Karen Kennedy c/o Apple Blossom Village 690 Allegheny Road Mt. Bethel PA 18343

Please make checks or money orders payable to <u>Apple Blossom Village</u>. We also accept cash, Venmo, or PayPal.

VENDOR ACCEPTANCE:

Vendors will receive acceptance confirmation email from abvfleamarket@yahoo.com (please add this email as a contact). If vendor is accepted, all fees are non-refundable. Payment is due within one week of the contract and agreement being sent. There will be no holds or partial payments accepted. We accept cash, check, PayPal, or Venmo. Checks should be made payable to Apple Blossom Village. All checks should be received one week before any event to properly clear the bank. Should any check not properly clear the bank, the applicant will be charged a \$35 NSF fee to pay the bank fee incurred by the NSF check.

SETUP/BREAK DOWN TIMES:

SETUP-Starts ONE HOUR BEFORE EVERY SHOW (unless otherwise stated in application). For example, if a show starts at 10AM, setup will start at 9AM (NO EARLIER).

BREAK DOWN-Break down starts when the event closes. For example, if a show ends at 3PM, that's when break down begins (NO EARLIER).

If a vendor does not attend or leaves the event before closing, the vendor forfeits their spot and any chance of joining future events at Apple Blossom Village. Leaving an event early can be dangerous to visitors and vendors and cannot be tolerated.

FLEA MARKET RULES:

- Vendors are required to stay all day but if you must leave because of an emergency to please let us know ahead of time.
- TAKE ALL TRASH with you. If you leave it, you will not be allowed to come back.
- NO DRAMA! You will be asked to leave after 1 warning and not be allowed back.
- Tents/etc. can be left overnight on Saturday but must be broken down Sunday.
- If coming weekly or monthly, payment is due in advance to reserve your space.
- No pets allowed!!
- Tents MUST be weighed down or you cannot use them.
- We only book ONE DIRECT SALES company per day; no double bookings.
- Direct sales companies are required to carry insurance and certificate must be on file.
- Vendors/crafters/direct sales will be kept separate from flea market vendors.
- Vendor parking is behind booth. If you have more than 1 car, please park in designated parking lot.

VENDOR AGREEMENT:

By signing below, the vendor agrees to indemnify, protect and hold harmless any Apple Blossom Village staff, Allegheny Creek Brewing Company staff, Miller's Egg Ranch staff, Kevin & Joan Correll, and Upper Mt. Bethel Township from any and all claims, liability or lawsuits, including reimbursement of attorney fees in defending such claims and damages to real or personal property which arises out of, or results from the acts or omissions of the undersigned or resulting from the activities carried on by the undersigned and its employees, agents and representatives.

The vendor shall maintain a clean and safe operation of their area for the full duration of the day. The vendor shall clean up their area and remove and dispose of any trash in your area.

Vendors are expected to comply with any and all federal, state, and local laws have all appropriate licenses, permits or other required documentation and for policies during the day.	-
I acknowledge that I have read the vendor agreement thoroughly and will abid that staff may terminate my participation at any time without refund if they for regulation. I release the venue and Apple Blossom Village staff, Allegheny 6 Miller's Egg Ranch staff, and owners of property from any responsibility for the	eel that I am in violation of any rule Creek Brewing Company staff,
Signature	Date

Print Name